SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 20, 2023 Hearing Room D
01:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair
Sen. Kim Thatcher, Vice-Chair
Sen. Sara Gelser Blouin
Sen. Dennis Linthicum
Sen. James Manning Jr.

STAFF PRESENT: Gillian Fischer, LPRO Analyst
Patricia Pascone, LPRO Analyst
Adrienne Anderson, LPRO Analyst
Maia Powloski, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here

MEASURES/ISSUES: SB 785 — Public Hearing
SB 317 — Work Session
SB 343 — Public Hearing
SB 787 — Public Hearing
Introduction of Committee Measures — Work Session

00:00:18 Meeting Called to Order
00:00:19 Chair Prozanski

00:00:54 SB 785 - Public Hearing

00:00:55 Chair Prozanski

00:00:56 Gillian Fischer, LPRO Analyst

00:01:36 Sen. Lew Frederick, Senate District 22

00:03:32 Vice-Chair Thatcher

00:05:50 Nathan Soltz, Chief of Staff, Office of Sen. Lew Frederick, Senate District
22

00:06:10 Sen. Manning Jr.

00:08:03 SB 317 - Work Session
00:08:04 Chair Prozanski
00:08:07 Gillian Fischer, LPRO Analyst
00:08:43 MOTION: VICE-CHAIR THATCHER MOVES SB 317 DO PASS
00:09:00 VOTE: 5-0-0
AYE: GELSER BLOUIN, LINTHICUM, MANNING JR., THATCHER,
PROZANSKI
CARRIER: SEN. PROZANSKI

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



00:09:30
00:09:31
00:09:33
00:10:18
00:18:00

00:19:00
00:19:01
00:19:12
00:20:05
00:23:24
00:26:24
00:29:50
00:36:30
00:38:14
00:41:51

00:44:11
00:48:13
00:48:14
00:48:20

00:49:11

00:50:07

SJuD
02/20/2023
Page 2 of 2
SB 343 - Public Hearing
Chair Prozanski
Adrienne Anderson, LPRO Analyst
Aaron Knott, Policy Director, Multhomah County District Attorney's Office
Amy Joyce, DMV Division Administrator, Oregon Department of
Transportation

SB 787 - Public Hearing

Chair Prozanski

Patricia Pascone, LPRO Analyst

Don Loving, Amalgamated Transit Union

Bill Bradley, Executive Board Member, Amalgamated Transit Union
Vice-Chair Thatcher

Sen. Gelser Blouin

Sen. Manning Jr.

Sen. Linthicum

Tiffany Edwards, Director of Government and Community Relations, Lane
Transit District

Miles Pengilly, State Government Affairs Manager, TriMet

Introduction of Committee Measures - Work Session

Chair Prozanski

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR THATCHER MOVES LC 514, LC 516, LC 524,
AND LC 3632 BE INTRODUCED AS COMMITTEE MEASURES
VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: GELSER BLOUIN, LINTHICUM, MANNING JR., THATCHER,
PROZANSKI

Meeting Adjourned

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



