SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 20, 2023 Hearing Room D

01:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Floyd Prozanski, Chair

Sen. Kim Thatcher, Vice-Chair

Sen. Sara Gelser Blouin Sen. Dennis Linthicum Sen. James Manning Jr.

STAFF PRESENT: Gillian Fischer, LPRO Analyst

Patricia Pascone, LPRO Analyst Adrienne Anderson, LPRO Analyst Maia Powloski, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here

MEASURES/ISSUES: SB 785 – Public Hearing

SB 317 – Work Session SB 343 – Public Hearing SB 787 – Public Hearing

Introduction of Committee Measures – Work Session

00:00:18 Meeting Called to Order

00:00:19 Chair Prozanski

00:00:54 SB 785 - Public Hearing

00:00:55 Chair Prozanski

00:00:56 Gillian Fischer, LPRO Analyst

00:01:36 Sen. Lew Frederick, Senate District 22

00:03:32 Vice-Chair Thatcher

00:05:50 Nathan Soltz, Chief of Staff, Office of Sen. Lew Frederick, Senate District

22

00:06:10 Sen. Manning Jr.

00:08:03 SB 317 - Work Session

00:08:04 Chair Prozanski

00:08:07 Gillian Fischer, LPRO Analyst

00:08:43 MOTION: VICE-CHAIR THATCHER MOVES SB 317 DO PASS

00:09:00 VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: GELSER BLOUIN, LINTHICUM, MANNING JR., THATCHER,

PROZANSKI

CARRIER: SEN. PROZANSKI

00:09:30 00:09:31 00:09:33 00:10:18 00:18:00	SB 343 - Public Hearing Chair Prozanski Adrienne Anderson, LPRO Analyst Aaron Knott, Policy Director, Multnomah County District Attorney's Office Amy Joyce, DMV Division Administrator, Oregon Department of Transportation
00:19:00	SB 787 - Public Hearing
00:19:01	Chair Prozanski
00:19:12	Patricia Pascone, LPRO Analyst
00:20:05	Don Loving, Amalgamated Transit Union
00:23:24	Bill Bradley, Executive Board Member, Amalgamated Transit Union
00:26:24	Vice-Chair Thatcher
00:29:50	Sen. Gelser Blouin
00:36:30	Sen. Manning Jr.
00:38:14	Sen. Linthicum
00:41:51	Tiffany Edwards, Director of Government and Community Relations, Lane Transit District
00:44:11	Miles Pengilly, State Government Affairs Manager, TriMet
00:48:13	Introduction of Committee Measures - Work Session
00:48:14	Chair Prozanski
00:48:20	MOTION: VICE-CHAIR THATCHER MOVES LC 514, LC 516, LC 524, AND LC 3632 BE INTRODUCED AS COMMITTEE MEASURES
00:49:11	VOTE: 5-0-0 AYE: GELSER BLOUIN, LINTHICUM, MANNING JR., THATCHER, PROZANSKI
00:50:07	Meeting Adjourned